PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI771393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL, recorded at Reel / Frame 062254/0242

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Notes Collateral Agent	01/21/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC
Street Address:	300 2nd Avenue South, Suite 300
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13377564
Application Number:	29404293
Application Number:	29404294
Application Number:	11079312
Application Number:	29328732
Application Number:	13001402
Application Number:	13156347
Application Number:	29454664
Application Number:	12675518
Application Number:	13757245
Application Number:	29444237
Application Number:	29444235
Application Number:	12791822
Application Number:	12680736
Application Number:	11443294
Application Number:	12809590
Application Number:	14206806
Application Number:	29290568
Application Number:	16717771
Application Number:	16843556

PATENT

REEL: 070004 FRAME: 0712

508990768

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29770492
Application Number:	29773217
Application Number:	63175194
Application Number:	17352232
Application Number:	17720594
Application Number:	17890341
Application Number:	17890718
Application Number:	18054329
Application Number:	18079502
Application Number:	29844354
Application Number:	29844357
Application Number:	29844360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1(202)835-7507

Email: jramos@milbank.com,dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47523.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/JAVIER RAMOS/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2025

Total Attachments: 5

source=Singer (SVP) - Release of Security Interest in Patent (Indenture) [Executed]#page1.tiff source=Singer (SVP) - Release of Security Interest in Patent (Indenture) [Executed]#page2.tiff source=Singer (SVP) - Release of Security Interest in Patent (Indenture) [Executed]#page3.tiff source=Singer (SVP) - Release of Security Interest in Patent (Indenture) [Executed]#page4.tiff source=Singer (SVP) - Release of Security Interest in Patent (Indenture) [Executed]#page5.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070004 FRAME: 0713

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of January 21, 2025 by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Notes Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of SINGER SOURCING LIMITED LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Patent Security Agreement (defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to that certain (i) Notes Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2022 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Grantor, the other Grantors (as defined therein) and the Collateral Agent and (ii) Notes Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2022, by Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 062254, Frame 0242 on December 30, 2022;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent terminate, release, relinquish and discharge fully its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Patent Collateral, and execute a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its lien on and security interests in the Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, and without recourse to it, hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges fully the lien on and security interest in and to the Patent Collateral granted to it under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, and assigns and re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement in such Patent Collateral.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

#4929-7815-8343v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as the Collateral Agent

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Registrations:

	Record Owner	Appl. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	13/377,564	8,387,547	March 5, 2013
2.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	29/404,293	D671,961	December 4, 2012
3.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	29/404,294	D671,962	December 4, 2012
4.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	11/079,312	7,225,747	June 5, 2001
5.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	29/328,732	D601,594	October 6, 2009
6.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	13/001,402	8,763,543	July 1, 2014
7.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	13/156,347	8,985,038	March 24, 2015
8.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	29/454,664	D744,546	December 1, 2015
9.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	12/675,518	8,683,932	April 1, 2014
10.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	13/757,245	8,960,112	February 24, 2014
11.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	29/444,237	D715,857	October 21, 2014
12.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	29/444,235	D714,380	September 30, 2014
13.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	12/791,822	8,833,281	September 16, 2014
14.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	12/680,736	8,925,473	January 6, 2015
15.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	11/443,294	7,513,203	April 7, 2009
16.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	12/809,590	8,606,390	December 10, 2013

PATENT REEL: 070004 FRAME: 0716

17.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	14/206,806	9,631,304	April 25, 2017
18.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	29290568	D585,463	January 27, 2009
19.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	16/717,771	11,525,199	December 13, 2022
20.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	16/843,556	11519113	December 6, 2022

Patent Applications:

RECORDED: 01/24/2025

	Record Owner	Patent	Application Number
1.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	IRON	29/770,492
2.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	SEWING MACHINE	29/773,217
3.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	INTERACTIVE AUGMENTED REALITY SEWING	63/175,194
		MACHINES	
4.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	SEWING MACHINE AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME [NEURAL NETWORK]	17/352,232
5.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	INTERACTIVE AUGMENTED REALITY SEWING MACHINES	17/720,594
9	Singer Sourcing Limited LTC	APPARATUSES INCLUDING SUPPORT AND	17/890 341
· ·	0	ACCESSORY ARMS FOR POSITIONING A	
		SEWING MACHINE ACCESSORY	
7.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	SEWING MACHINE ANKLE ASSEMBLIES	17/890,718
		HAVING A RESILIENT MEMBER FOR	
		ATTACHING A PRESSER FOOT	
8.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	SEWING MACHINE AND METHODS OF USING	18/054,329
		THE SAME	
9.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	ACCESSORY FOR SEWING MACHINE AND	18/079,502
		METHODS OF USING THE SAME	
10.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	Sewing template tulip	29/844,354
11.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	Sewing template leaf	29/844,357
12.	Singer Sourcing Limited LLC	Sewing template heart	29/844,360

PATENT REEL: 070004 FRAME: 0718

#4929-7815-8343v3